FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
General Description
The Eclipse N is ideal for vertical farm applications, but is also
suitable for a wide range of other horticulture applications including:
greenhouses, growth chambers and tissue culture laboratories. The
Eclipse N single bar is designed to deliver high levels of photosynthetic
photon flux (PPF) values with unsurpassed light uniformity, all within a
slim and water- proof design. For easy installation, the Eclipse N fi xtures

TYPICAL PPF 108 110 102 103 87
* 50° beam; 12 LEDs
PART NUMBER ORDERING GUIDE
SERIES # OF
BARS
BAR
LENGTH
# OF
LEDs
 LED
SPECTRA INPUT DIMMING
ESN =
50° beam
1 =
Single
Bar
48 =
48” Over
all length
12 =
12 per
Bar
08 =
8 per
Bar for low-
wattage
Growth
F1 = F1
F3 = F3
X5 = X5
F6 = F6
Supplemental:
66 = 660nm
73 = 730nm
U =
120-
277Vac
D =
0-10V
Dimmable
(standard)
CE5-10CH1 & 2 are listed under accessories.
INPUT SPECIFICATION
Notes: 1. Input power varies per spectrum
Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Notes
Input Voltage 120 Vac 277 Vac
Input Frequency 50 Hz 60 Hz
Input AC Current
*See NOTE 1 0.57 Measure with F3 spectrum at 120 Vac
Power Factor 0.99 120 Vac, Full load
Power 65W Measured with F3 spectrum at 120 Vac
Manufactured in Austin, TX
DIGITAL HORTICULTURE + LED LIGHTING
illumitex.com
888. 657.3520
Subject to change without notice. Tolerance ± 10%.
ACCESSORIES (order separately)
CE5-10CH1 (Cable extension, 5-conductor, 10-foot, female connector +
flying leads) = power input @ fi rst bar (see wiring diagram)
Wiring Diagram for CE5-10CH1 Input Cable
Black Wire Line Red Wire Dimming +
White Wire Neutral Orange Wire Dimming -
Green Wire Ground
CE5-10CH2 (Cable extension, 5-conductor, 10-foot, female connector +
male connector) = bar to bar extension
ULTIMATE FLEXIBILITY IN A SLIM DESIGN
Although the 730nm wavelength is
outside the photosynthetically active